www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
H-2
© 2012 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
M
IL-PRF-64266
(NGCON)
H

Keyed
ØA
(Micron)
Typical
Fiber
Type
Typical Fiber Size
Core/Cladding/Coating
(Micron)
Ref.
M29504/18
Non-Keyed
Ref.
M29504/20
Keyed
181-043-1250C 181-043K-1250C 125.0 SM 9/125 M29504/18-01Y M29504/20-01Y
181-043-1255C 181-043K-1255C 125.5 SM 9/125 M29504/18-02Y M29504/20-02Y
181-043-126SC 181-043K-126SC 126.0 SM/MM
9/125, 50/125,
62.5/125
M29504/18-03Y M29504/20-03Y
181-043-126C 181-043K-126C 126.0 MM 50/125, 62.5/125 M29504/18-26Y M29504/20-26Y
181-043-127C 181-043K-127C 127.0 MM 50/125, 62.5/125 M29504/18-27Y M29504/20-27Y
181-043-142C 181-043K-142C 142.0 MM 100/140 M29504/18-42Y M29504/20-42Y
181-043-145C 181-043K-145C 145.0 MM 100/140 M29504/18-45Y M29504/20-45Y
181-043-156C 181-043K-156C 156.0 MM 62.5/125/155 M29504/18-56Y M29504/20-56Y
181-043-157C 181-043K-157C 157.0 MM 62.5/125/155 M29504/18-57Y M29504/20-57Y
181-043-173C 181-043K-173C 173.0 MM 100/140/172 M29504/18-73Y M29504/20-73Y
181-043-175C 181-043K-175C 175.0 MM 100/140/172 M29504/18-75Y M29504/20-75Y
Consult factory for additional sizes and QPL status.
SM = Singlemode • MM = Multimode
181-043
MIL-PRF-29504/18 and /20 Type Termini